27625 MIC #25089-N WARRANTY	
<u>husband and wife</u> hereinafter called the grantor, for the consideration hereina and Gayle Y. Sticklen, husband and wife the graniee, does hereby grant, bargain; sell and convey unto the the certain real property, with the tenements, hereditaments situated in the County of <u>Klamath</u> and State of	he said grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns, and appurtenances thereunto belonging or appertaining,
SEE LECAL DESCRIPTION ON REVERSE WHICH IS MADE	
MOUNTAIN TIT "This instrument will not allow use of the property desc laws and regulations. Before signing or accepting this instru check with the appropriate city or county planning departm	ribed in this instrument in violation of applicable land use ment, the person acquiring fee title to the property should
To Have and to Hold the same unto the said grantee a And said grantor hereby covenants to and with said grant is lawfully seized in fee simple and the above granted pren of record and those apparent to the land as o	tee and graniee's helfs, successors and assigns, that grandor nises, free from all encumbrances except all those
part of the consideration (indicate which). <sup>1</sup> (The sentence l See ORS 93.030.) In construing this deed and where the context so requ	ind every part and parcel thereof against the lawful claims ming under the above described encumbrances. er, stated in terms of dollars, is \$ <u>69,500.00</u> her property or value given or promised which is the stated state between the symbols', if not applicable, should be deleted. irres, the singular includes the plural and all grammatical ply equally to corporations and to individuals.
In Witness Whereof, the grantor has executed this inst if a corporate grantor, it has caused its name to be signed order of its board of directors. STATE OF OREGON, County of <u>Klamath</u> ) ss.	Bernard R. McDonald
April 1 , 19 91 Personally appeared the above named Bernard R. McDonald and Jewell J. McDonald	Jewell J. McDonald Joneth M. Morale
Manus Minaum	E OF OREGON, County of) ss. The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 
	commission expires: (SEAL)
Bernard R. McDonald and Jewell J. McDonald 2745 Hope St. Klamath Falls; OR 97603 GRANTERS NAME AND ADDRESS Keith L. Sticklen and Gayle Y. Sticklen 5616 Leland Klamath Falls; OR 97603 GRANTERS NAME AND ADDRESS AMER RECOMPTERS B. Keith L. Sticklen and Gayle Y. Sticklen 5616 Leland	County of
Klamath Falls, OR 97603 MAME ADDRESS 2D Until a change is requested all na statements shall be sere to the following matrices Keith L. Sticklen and Gayle Y. Sticklen 5616 Leland Klamath Falls, OR 97603 MAME, ADDRESS 2D	affixed

MOUNTAIN TITLE COMPANY

MOUNTAIN TITLE, COMPANY



The W1/2 of Tract 18 and the E1/2 W1/2 of Tract 19 in GIENGER HOME TRACTS, according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the County Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon. TOGETHER WITH that portion of the vacated alley which inurred thereto.

TOGETHER WITH: 1965 VANDYKE mobile home, serial #1920 and a 1975 BROADMORE mobile home, serial #27028013165, which are firmly affixed to the above real property.

F GEREN

SUBJECT TO: Mortgage (including terms and provisions) dated May 3, 1978 and recorded May 4, 1978 in Volume M78, page 8930, Microfilm Records of Klamath County, Oregon, wherein the mortgagee is State of Oregon, represented and acting by the Director of Veterans' Affairs. The above Grantor does hereby agree to assume and to pay in full this obligation and to hold seller harmless therefrom.

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss.	the <u>lst</u> day
Filed for record at request of <u>Mountain Title Co.</u>	o'clock <u>P</u> _M., and duly recorded in Vol. <u>M91</u> ,
of <u>April</u> A.D., 19 <u>91</u> at <u>4:16</u>	on Page <u>5808</u>
of <u>Deeds</u>	Evelyn Biehn County Clerk
FEE \$33.00	By <u>Oouling Muilipolar</u>

